



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3205 OF 2025

Sashidhar JagdishanPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3215 OF 2025

Phoenix Arc Private Limited Through JanhaviPETITIONER

Mane

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3216 OF 2025

Keki Manchershia ElaviaPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3217 OF 2025

Venkattu SrinivasanPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT



2026:BHC-AS:21810-DB

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ

DATE : 8th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/08/2025 (at 1.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)